
GARRISON, KATHIO, WEST MILLE LACS LAKE SANITARY DISTRICT
District Office -27065 Central Street —P.O. Box 288 (mailing) —Garrison, Mn 56450

320-692-4270 —ctvearriaafrontiernet.net Sandra T. Post, District Secretary

February 14, 2013

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

2013 District Board of Managers: Mike Timm, Chairman
Herb Scattarelli, Vice Chairman
Loren Larson, Treasurer
Barbara Brandt
Duane Jedlicki

Term Exoires Januarv

2016
2015
2015
2014
2014

Sandra Post, Secretary appointed

Monthly 2013 meetings: Garrison City Office-27069 Central Street-Garrison, Mn.
January 31-1:30p.m.
February 2B —1:30p.m.
March 2B —7:00 p.m. (Board agreed to evening meetings in odd mont
April 25- 1:30p.m.
May.30- 7:00 p.m.
June 27- 1:30p.m.
July 25 —7:00 p.m.
August 29 —1:30p.m.
September 26 —7:00 p.m.
October 31—1:30p.m.
November —TBD 7:00 p.m.
December 26-1:30p.m.

Work sessions: are tentatively set for the second and/or third Wednesday of the month, but
are subject to change due to necessity or Board member availability. Call the District office at
320-692-5009 for work session confirmation.
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Sandra T. Post
District Secretary

GKWMLL Sanitary District is an Equal Opportunity Provider
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